## NOTICE OF PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT BY A LOCAL AUTHORITY Comhairle Chontae Chill Chainnigh

## **Kilkenny County Council**



## Proposed Development by a Local Authority Section 179 of the Planning and Development Acts 2000 to 2018 Part 8 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 to 2018

In accordance with Part 8, Article 81 of the above Regulations, Kilkenny County Council hereby gives notice of proposals pertaining to the following development:

Construction of 2 detached bungalows (1 no 2 bed and 1 no 3 bed) at Shanganny Jenkinstown, Co. Kilkenny

Works include: Upgrade of the existing entrance to the 2 bed bungalow, new entrance to the 3 bed bungalow, on site wastewater treatment systems for both houses, as per site suitability report recommendations, private wells, associated site works

## at Shanganny Jenkinstown Co Kilkenny

Plans and particulars of the proposed development will be available for inspection from:-

**Friday 18th January 2019 to Friday 15<sup>th</sup> February 2019** inclusive, on the consult website: <a href="https://consult.kilkenny.ie/en">https://consult.kilkenny.ie/en</a> and at the following Kilkenny County Council offices:

Location	Opening hours
Planning Department, Kilkenny County Council, County Hall, John Street, Kilkenny City. R95 A39T	From 9am to 1pm & 2pm to 4pm Monday to Friday (Except Public Holidays)
Kilkenny County Council, Municipal District of Castlecomer Area Office, Kilkenny Street, Castlecomer, Co Kilkenny, R95 KW93	From 9am to 1pm & 2pm to 5pm Monday to Friday (Except Public Holidays)

Submissions or observations with respect to the proposed development dealing with the proper planning and development of the area in which the development will be carried out may be made

- online on the consult website <a href="https://consult.kilkenny.ie/en">https://consult.kilkenny.ie/en</a> or
- via email to HousingPart8@kilkennycoco.ie or
- in writing to the Planning Department, County Hall, John Street, Kilkenny

The latest date for receipt of submissions or observations on the above scheme is Friday March 01st 2019

Submissions should be clearly marked "Proposed Housing at Shanganny, Jenkinstown Co Kilkenny – Part 8 Planning Submission".

Mary Mulholland Director of Services, Kilkenny County Council